SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32117/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-10-2021 in WP No. 7482/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG B. SURVE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 156744/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 156745/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 156746/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 24347/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 11-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv. Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

m : Addieya Amiradana Fana

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv. Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B H Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR

Ms. Prachi Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Astha Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Avinish Kr Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shrikant Kenjale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter stands adjourned for two weeks.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER